
RANK Car No Driver Name  Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time OR Pts

1 L45 Bruce Chamberlain 02:20.453 DNS DNS/DNF 02:20.797 02:22.312 02:20.453 02:22.433 02:21.496 02:22.599 DNS/DNF 100

2 A44 Max Parnell 02:28.098 02:28.307 02:28.661 02:28.719 02:28.321 02:28.098 02:38.100 02:28.672 02:30.821 DNS/DNF 99

3 M37 Mark Sperling 02:33.351 DNS DNS/DNF 02:34.487 02:33.705 02:34.204 02:37.251 02:33.351 02:35.069 DNS/DNF 98

4 M11 Steven Josiah 02:38.902 02:39.683 02:40.209 02:38.902 02:42.211 02:39.156 02:43.654 02:41.073 02:41.149 DNS/DNF 97

5 M33 Michael Read 02:38.990 02:46.993 02:47.481 02:43.061 02:49.465 02:42.001 02:42.060 02:39.944 02:38.990 DNS/DNF 96

RANK Car No Driver Name Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time OR Pts
1 F40 Lee Harrison 02:28.328 02:29.532 02:32.217 02:28.328 02:29.928 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 100

2 E38 Cec Morgan 02:30.498 02:35.864 02:32.840 02:32.595 02:35.909 02:33.033 02:32.090 02:30.676 02:30.498 DNS/DNF 99

3 F36 Damian Harrigan 02:30.982 03:01.257 02:31.348 02:31.193 02:31.092 02:30.982 02:40.733 02:32.361 02:31.535 DNS/DNF 98

4 K42 Sean Hill 02:33.066 DNS DNS/DNF 02:34.820 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.874 02:33.066 02:33.189 02:34.186 97

5 I12 Joel Brennan 02:33.486 02:37.106 02:37.145 02:37.300 02:39.024 02:36.268 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:33.486 02:35.039 96

6 K31 Ken Martin 02:35.523 02:51.323 02:39.251 02:35.523 02:39.071 02:37.957 02:45.736 02:37.308 02:36.831 DNS/DNF 95

7 H35 Leonard Griffiths 02:35.689 02:35.821 02:35.689 02:36.782 02:37.360 02:35.932 02:38.743 02:38.536 02:43.154 02:37.109 94

8 H17 Toby Ryan 02:36.996 02:39.450 02:39.419 02:40.585 02:40.774 02:41.789 02:40.896 02:39.509 02:38.835 02:36.996 93

9 I15 Adam Brennan 02:37.239 02:40.860 02:39.999 02:39.792 02:38.166 02:37.613 02:47.722 DNS/DNF 02:37.870 02:37.239 92

10 J41 Rob Souter (Jnr) 02:37.668 02:39.283 02:37.668 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:39.770 02:38.648 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 91

11 J24 Shane Marsh 02:38.389 02:46.680 02:42.116 02:39.172 02:38.389 DNS/DNF 02:40.968 02:39.307 02:39.066 DNS/DNF 90

12 D32 Edward Griffiths 02:38.888 02:38.888 02:40.260 02:41.582 02:41.889 02:41.468 02:41.616 02:40.571 02:40.991 02:41.348 89

13 H14 Timothy Evans 02:39.240 02:42.059 02:39.526 02:39.240 02:41.383 02:41.570 02:40.635 02:41.769 02:40.199 02:40.689 88

14 D20 Joshua Pile 02:39.602 02:59.962 02:39.804 02:42.955 02:44.649 02:39.602 02:41.897 02:41.216 02:44.491 02:43.059 87

15 C9 Dave Evans 02:39.628 02:40.804 02:41.248 02:41.580 02:40.505 02:40.220 02:40.982 02:42.578 02:39.628 DNS/DNF 86

16 E27 Neville Nawratzki 02:39.656 02:39.656 02:40.364 02:44.663 02:41.281 03:09.222 02:45.081 02:42.591 02:46.403 DNS/DNF 85

17 H19 Keith Edwards 02:40.324 02:44.931 02:40.324 02:42.315 02:41.020 02:41.353 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 84

18 B23 Neil Thompson 02:40.355 DNS 02:45.309 02:44.342 02:42.974 02:43.518 02:47.029 02:42.900 02:41.205 02:40.355 83

19 K28 Tony Elburg 02:40.465 02:40.699 02:40.465 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 82

20 B6 Holly Aspinall 02:40.856 02:51.325 02:45.409 02:45.503 02:46.639 02:42.281 02:51.181 02:40.856 02:41.974 02:42.401 81

21 E25 Chantal Nawratzki 02:41.308 02:51.222 02:48.444 02:42.994 02:46.204 02:51.523 02:47.634 02:43.828 02:41.308 DNS/DNF 80

22 E30 Craig Mayo 02:42.661 02:52.516 02:51.515 02:46.959 02:49.027 02:48.009 02:51.243 02:46.067 02:42.661 DNS/DNF 79

23 D16 Sean Elburg 02:43.586 02:44.707 02:43.586 02:45.872 02:45.277 DNS/DNF 02:44.686 02:45.894 02:45.878 DNS/DNF 78

24 C26 Neil Cope 02:43.676 02:47.043 02:43.922 02:45.743 02:43.676 02:44.224 02:54.741 02:55.257 02:44.938 02:45.820 77

25 N2 Troy Curling 02:44.155 02:56.524 02:54.496 02:46.845 DNS/DNF 02:46.374 02:52.177 02:45.417 02:44.155 DNS/DNF 76

26 I10 Jye Wickham 02:44.877 02:46.317 02:46.528 02:44.946 02:44.877 02:45.321 02:48.757 02:45.998 02:45.997 02:45.053 75

27 B4 Matt Cecil 02:45.504 02:46.754 02:52.469 02:49.836 02:45.504 02:46.671 02:49.705 02:45.713 02:45.959 02:45.706 74

28 I8 Dallen-Dean Kelly 02:47.298 02:55.595 02:54.855 02:53.720 02:54.960 02:52.500 02:51.771 02:48.693 02:47.298 02:47.775 73

29 C18 Brett Kelly 02:47.846 02:56.365 02:50.893 DNS/DNF 02:53.106 02:52.035 DNS/DNF 02:47.846 02:54.886 02:48.885 72

30 C3 Kirrilee McIntyre 02:51.357 02:55.111 02:51.357 02:53.720 02:53.264 02:54.719 02:58.518 02:54.790 02:53.498 02:55.026 71

31 B1 Nicholas Kuhn 02:52.426 02:55.030 02:53.638 03:00.470 02:54.558 02:55.394 02:55.160 02:53.464 02:52.426 DNS/DNF 70

32 J46 Steff Geary 02:54.016 DNS DNS/DNF 02:55.079 02:54.028 02:54.016 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 69

33 C22 Naith Lepp 03:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

34 D29 Ray Bainbrigge 03:01.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF
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CLASS A Racing Cars Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

A 1 A44 Max Parnell 02:28.098 02:28.307 02:28.661 02:28.719 02:28.321 02:28.098 02:38.100 02:28.672 02:30.821 DNS/DNF 25

CLASS B Improved Production Cars (0 - 1600cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

B 1 B23 Neil Thompson 02:40.355 DNS 02:45.309 02:44.342 02:42.974 02:43.518 02:47.029 02:42.900 02:41.205 02:40.355 25

B 2 B6 Holly Aspinall 02:40.856 02:51.325 02:45.409 02:45.503 02:46.639 02:42.281 02:51.181 02:40.856 02:41.974 02:42.401 20

B 3 B4 Matt Cecil 02:45.504 02:46.754 02:52.469 02:49.836 02:45.504 02:46.671 02:49.705 02:45.713 02:45.959 02:45.706 18

B 4 B1 Nicholas Kuhn 02:52.426 02:55.030 02:53.638 03:00.470 02:54.558 02:55.394 02:55.160 02:53.464 02:52.426 DNS/DNF 17

CLASS C Improved Production Cars (1601cc - 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

C 1 C9 Dave Evans 02:39.628 02:40.804 02:41.248 02:41.580 02:40.505 02:40.220 02:40.982 02:42.578 02:39.628 DNS/DNF 25

C 2 C26 Neil Cope 02:43.676 02:47.043 02:43.922 02:45.743 02:43.676 02:44.224 02:54.741 02:55.257 02:44.938 02:45.820 20

C 3 C18 Brett Kelly 02:47.846 02:56.365 02:50.893 DNS/DNF 02:53.106 02:52.035 DNS/DNF 02:47.846 02:54.886 02:48.885 18

C 4 C3 Kirrilee McIntyre 02:51.357 02:55.111 02:51.357 02:53.720 02:53.264 02:54.719 02:58.518 02:54.790 02:53.498 02:55.026 17

C C22 Naith Lepp DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS D Improved Production Cars (3001cc - 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

D 1 D32 Edward Griffiths 02:38.888 02:38.888 02:40.260 02:41.582 02:41.889 02:41.468 02:41.616 02:40.571 02:40.991 02:41.348 25

D 2 D20 Joshua Pile 02:39.602 02:59.962 02:39.804 02:42.955 02:44.649 02:39.602 02:41.897 02:41.216 02:44.491 02:43.059 20

D 3 D16 Sean Elburg 02:43.586 02:44.707 02:43.586 02:45.872 02:45.277 DNS/DNF 02:44.686 02:45.894 02:45.878 DNS/DNF 18

D D29 Ray Bainbrigge DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF

CLASS E Improved Production Cars (Over 4500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

E 1 E38 Cec Morgan 02:30.498 02:35.864 02:32.840 02:32.595 02:35.909 02:33.033 02:32.090 02:30.676 02:30.498 DNS/DNF 25

E 2 E27 Neville Nawratzki 02:39.656 02:39.656 02:40.364 02:44.663 02:41.281 03:09.222 02:45.081 02:42.591 02:46.403 DNS/DNF 20

E 3 E25 Chantal Nawratzki 02:41.308 02:51.222 02:48.444 02:42.994 02:46.204 02:51.523 02:47.634 02:43.828 02:41.308 DNS/DNF 18

E 4 E30 Craig Mayo 02:42.661 02:52.516 02:51.515 02:46.959 02:49.027 02:48.009 02:51.243 02:46.067 02:42.661 DNS/DNF 17

CLASS F All Wheel Drive Vehicles (0 - 4000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

F 1 F40 Lee Harrison 02:28.328 02:29.532 02:32.217 02:28.328 02:29.928 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

F 2 F36 Damian Harrigan 02:30.982 03:01.257 02:31.348 02:31.193 02:31.092 02:30.982 02:40.733 02:32.361 02:31.535 DNS/DNF 20
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RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

H 1 H35 Leonard Griffiths 02:35.689 02:35.821 02:35.689 02:36.782 02:37.360 02:35.932 02:38.743 02:38.536 02:43.154 02:37.109 25

H 2 H17 Toby Ryan 02:36.996 02:39.450 02:39.419 02:40.585 02:40.774 02:41.789 02:40.896 02:39.509 02:38.835 02:36.996 20

H 3 H14 Timothy Evans 02:39.240 02:42.059 02:39.526 02:39.240 02:41.383 02:41.570 02:40.635 02:41.769 02:40.199 02:40.689 18

H 4 H19 Keith Edwards 02:40.324 02:44.931 02:40.324 02:42.315 02:41.020 02:41.353 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 17

CLASS I Juniors (Under 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

I 1 I12 Joel Brennan 02:33.486 02:37.106 02:37.145 02:37.300 02:39.024 02:36.268 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:33.486 02:35.039 25

I 2 I15 Adam Brennan 02:37.239 02:40.860 02:39.999 02:39.792 02:38.166 02:37.613 02:47.722 DNS/DNF 02:37.870 02:37.239 20

I 3 I10 Jye Wickham 02:44.877 02:46.317 02:46.528 02:44.946 02:44.877 02:45.321 02:48.757 02:45.998 02:45.997 02:45.053 18

I 4 I8 Dallen-Dean Kelly 02:47.298 02:55.595 02:54.855 02:53.720 02:54.960 02:52.500 02:51.771 02:48.693 02:47.298 02:47.775 17

CLASS J Sports Sedans (0 - 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

J 1 J41 Rob Souter (Jnr) 02:37.668 02:39.283 02:37.668 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:39.770 02:38.648 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

J 2 J24 Shane Marsh 02:38.389 02:46.680 02:42.116 02:39.172 02:38.389 DNS/DNF 02:40.968 02:39.307 02:39.066 DNS/DNF 20

J 3 J46 Steff Geary 02:54.016 DNS DNS/DNF 02:55.079 02:54.028 02:54.016 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

CLASS K Sports Sedans (Over 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

K 1 K42 Sean Hill 02:33.066 DNS DNS/DNF 02:34.820 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.874 02:33.066 02:33.189 02:34.186 25

K 2 K31 Ken Martin 02:35.523 02:51.323 02:39.251 02:35.523 02:39.071 02:37.957 02:45.736 02:37.308 02:36.831 DNS/DNF 20

K 3 K28 Tony Elburg 02:40.465 02:40.699 02:40.465 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

CLASS L Sports Cars (0 - 1500cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

L 1 L45 Bruce Chamberlain 02:20.453 DNS DNS/DNF 02:20.797 02:22.312 02:20.453 02:22.433 02:21.496 02:22.599 DNS/DNF 20

CLASS M Sports Cars (1501 - 2000cc)
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

M 1 M37 Mark Sperling 02:33.351 DNS DNS/DNF 02:34.487 02:33.705 02:34.204 02:37.251 02:33.351 02:35.069 DNS/DNF 25

M 2 M11 Steven Josiah 02:38.902 02:39.683 02:40.209 02:38.902 02:42.211 02:39.156 02:43.654 02:41.073 02:41.149 DNS/DNF 20

M 3 M33 Michael Read 02:38.990 02:46.993 02:47.481 02:43.061 02:49.465 02:42.001 02:42.060 02:39.944 02:38.990 DNS/DNF 18

CLASS N Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars 0 - 1300cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time Class Pts

N 1 N2 Troy Curling 02:44.155 02:56.524 02:54.496 02:46.845 DNS/DNF 02:46.374 02:52.177 02:45.417 02:44.155 DNS/DNF 20




